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OFFICERS 
 
 
 
 
Frank Turner-President 
Turmanage Executive 
100 Park Ave  
Suite 700 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Bus: (405) 231-0907 
Fturner@turmanagex.com 
 
 
 
Tim Baker- Treasurer   
Managing Partner 
Nexus Global Solutions, Inc.        
2721 N.W. 60th St.     
Oklahoma City, OK  73112 
Bus: (405) 214-432-3072 (ext. 703)    
Fax: (405) 848-1683      
tim.baker@thenexuscorp.com 
 
 
Willard Linzy- Secretary   
2317 N.W. 111th 
Oklahoma City, OK  73120 
Bus:  (405) 512-3754 
Willard.linzy@gmail.com 
 
 
Michael Jestes          
Oklahoma Family Policy Council Executive Director 
8800 N. Autumn Road 
Oklahoma City, OK  73151 
Bus. (405) 787-7744     
jestesml@aol.com 



 

 
 
 
 
 
Ruth Barajas-Mazaheri, MS, LPC, LADC        
RBM Consulting 
3445 West Memorial, Suite I 
Oklahoma City, OK  73134 
Bus: (405) 748-6292  Cell:  210-4460  
Fax: (405) 748-6293   
ruthymaza@aol.com 
 
 
Laura Broyles         
Office of Juvenile Affairs (DMC) 
PO Box 268812 
Oklahoma City, OK  73126-8812 
Bus: (405) 530-2928 
laura.broyles@oja.ok.gov 
 

 
Tiffani Harrison 
Oklahoma Dept. of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services 
1200 N.E. 13th 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
Bus: (405) 522-3842 
tharrison@odmhsas.org 
 
 
Vanessa Price 
Office of Juvenile Affairs (DMC) 
PO Box 268812 
Oklahoma City, OK  73126-8812 
Bus: 405-530- 
vanessa.price @oja.ok.gov 
 
 
Tracy L. Alvarez 
Federal Progams- Climate, Truancy & Intervention 
Oklahoma City Public Schools 
(405)-587-0001 
Fax:(405)-264-2049 (Fax) 
tlalvarez@okcps.org 
 
Rev. Theodis Manning Sr. 
Divine Wisdom Worship Center 
8320 N.E. 10th Street 
Midwest City, OK  73110 
Bus: (405) 625-4305 
theodismanning@yahoo.com 
 



 

 
Sherry Kishore, Principal 
Emerson Alternative HSchool 
715 N. Walker Ave.  
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
Bus: (405) 232-5273 
slkishore@okcps.org 
 
Christy Cloutier 
Child Welfare Services-55F 
2409 N Kelley Ave. 
Oklahoma City, Ok 73111 
Contact: 405-522-4685 
Contact: 405-637-8328 cell 
christy.cloutier@okdhs.org 
 
Frank D. Alberson 
White Fields 
7127 County Line Rd, N.E. 
Piedmont, OK  73078 
Bus: 405-302-5123 
Cell: 405-496-1631 
falberson@whitefieldsok.com 
 
 

PERMANENT MEMBERS 
 
 
 
Chairperson 
Commissioner Brian Maughan                                        Contact Person: Steve Satterwhite 713-1503 
Oklahoma County Commissioner                                          
320 Robert S. Kerr, Room  
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
Bus: (405) 713- 1502 
bmaughan@oklahomacounty.org  
 
Honorable Lisa Tipping Davis                                              Contact Person: Sharon Adams 713-6796 
Administrative Judge 
Juvenile Division                                                                  
5905 N. Classen Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
Lisa.davis@OSCN.net       
 
James Saffle – Director                                                Contact Person: Margie Byrd-Dean 713-6476 
Oklahoma County Juvenile Center                                         jjmardea@oklahomacounty.org 
5905 N. Classen Court   
Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
Bus:  (405) 713-6478   Cell: 206-3781    
Fax:  (405) 713-6616         
jsaffle@oklahomacounty.org       



 

 
 
Chief Bill Citty            Deputy Chief Tom Jester 297-1103 
Oklahoma City Police Department          tom.jester@okc.gov 
701 Colcord Drive 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
Bus:  (405) 297-1100  
Fax: (405) 235-3812 
mailto:william.citty@okc.gov 
 
 
Jane Brown         
District Attorney 
5905 N. Classen Court 
Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
Bus:  (405) 713-6675   
Fax:  (405) 713-6690  
jjjanbro@oklahomacounty.org 
 
Ryan Hauser 
Public Defenders Office  
5905 N. Classen Court 
Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
Bus:  (405) 713-6770   
jjryahau@oklahomacounty.org 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 


